
Race:1
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

ON2-
ON3

Galway

Welcome to Galway Stadium ON2/ON3 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Decent qualifying trial over this trip and a good draw. Can go well. 7/2
T2 ON3 Three winning trials for well bred debutant. Cant be dismissed here. 4/1
T3 ON2 Very impressive winning trial over this trip. The one to beat tonight. 1/1
T4 ON3 Two winning trials for member of winning litter. Must step up on trials. 4/1
T5 ON3 Another with two winning trials. Well bred type. Improvement needed. 4/1
T6 ON2 Very well bred debutant making debut with two winning trials over 525. 4/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Kieran McPhilbin/Mr. Gerard O'Neill (G Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Dana Point).Dec'23LEAVETHATTOME

May 9'25 75 525T    T5 0.00 1st 7L M 30.01 -.10 Slow GLY Anyharminasking *29.91
Mar 8'25 73 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.93 -.05 Slow GLY Want You Gone 20.09

Blue

2 [30.07]
TR: Owner[30.07-GLY] 0 0 00Dr. Declan Clinton (Co. Mayo) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Ougham Sky).Jul'23CEIDE SKY

May 7'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 30.17 -.10 Slow GLY Drumcliff Sky *30.07
Apr 10'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 8L M 30.19 -.10 Slow GLY Ougham Gorm *30.09
Apr 4'25 76 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.79 -.05 Slow GLY Derra Bear 19.95
Mar 22'25 73 350T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 19.82 -.05 Slow GLY Drumcliff Sky *19.77

White

3 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-GLY] 0 0 00Mr  Brian O'Donnell (Co Galway) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Sanjose).Oct'23VERNON MIST

May 7'25 76 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L M 29.58 -.10 Slow GLY Indian Mist *29.48
Apr 25'25 76 350T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 19.66 -.05 Slow GLY Freckles Mist *19.61

Black

4 [30.26]
TR: Owner[30.26-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Joe Shaughnessy (Co. Galway.) Mbk.D.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23BALROBUCK TOM

May 7'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 1st 14L M 30.36 -.10 Slow GLY Balrobuck Amigo *30.26
Apr 18'25 76 350T    T5 0.00 1st 12L M 20.12 -.15 Slow GLY Balrobuck Amigo *19.97

Orange

5 [30.36]Late-Bombay Spark

TR: Owner[30.36-GLY] 0 0 00Miss Ellie May  Folan (H91 HXK0) Mbebd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Galadriel).Jul'23RAHA SPARK
May 9'25 57 350T    T1 0.00 1st 10L M 19.82 -.05 Slow GLY Intrinsic Megzy *19.77
Apr 18'25 57 350T    T6 0.00 1st 5L M 20.36 -.15 Slow GLY Ballygibbon Wild *20.21
Mar 28'25 57 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L RL 30.39 -.10 Slow GLY Annadown Zita 30.36

Stripes

6 Late-Scaldy Eric

TR: John Sloyan[30.31-KKY] 0 0 00Miss. Mary Muldoon (Ballinasloe) Mbkw.D.(Here Comes Syd-Razldazl Emily).Aug'23PORTUMNA SYD
May 2'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 30.51 -.20 Slow KKY Swift Facia *30.31
Mar 21'25 76 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 30.43 -.20 Slow KKY Swift Facia 30.37
Mar 14'25 77 325T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L M 18.22 Sand NWBScaldy Ella *18.22

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
350y/320m

20:05
 Grade  
S8-S9

Galway

The Race Entries By Text S8/S9 350

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S8 S8 Winner of his last three over this trip from this draw. Good chance to make it four. 3/1
T2 S8 S6 Slowly away and well beaten in recent outings. Must step up to figure tonight. 4/1
T3 S9 S9 Has raced prominently in some of her races over this trip. Close to pace from off. 7/2
T4 S8 S8 Well beaten on debut after a slow start. Trial from is decent. Can get involved. 3/1
T5 S8 S8 Running consistently recently. Missed the kick last time. One from the early battle. 4/1
T6 S8 S8 Well drawn runner winner of her last two over course and distance. Sure to go well. 7/2

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.64]
TR: Owner[19.64-GLY] 16 4 10Mr. Tony Brigdale (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Slippery Robert-Sports Olivia).Nov'22BLAZE BAY TPW €920

May 17'2 68 350R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 19.69 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Crafty Sarrisimo *19.64
Apr 26'25 67 350R    S9 T1 0.00 21 1st 3L Ld 2,FinWl 19.74 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Davris Deb *19.69
Mar 21'25 67 350R    S9 T1 0.00 11 1st 3.5L FAw,FinWl 19.77 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Davris Deb *19.72
Sep 7'24 71 350R    S8 T1 0.00 52 3rd 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 19.44 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Astro Neil 19.84
Aug 3'24 71 325R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 1L DspLd,HldOn 18.60 -.05 Slow 5/1 GLY Lallys Legacy *18.55

Blue

2 [19.83]
TR: Owner[19.83-GLY] 23 3 30Mr. Martin Ryan (Loughrea) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Remarkable Lady).Dec'21DISTAL LADY TPW €830

Apr 26'25 64 525R    A7 T3 3.59 6666 6th 14.0L BmpRu,Bmp 29.96 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Creevy Crystal 30.84
Mar 28'25 64 525R    A8 T1 3.70 6444 5th 7.0L VSlaw,ClrRn 30.26 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Astro Kevin 30.65
Aug 31'24 61 350R    S6 T3 0.00 31 1st 2.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 19.92 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Fergus *19.87
Jul 12'24 61 525R    A6 T4 0.00 2211 1st nk Ld 3,HldOn 30.14 -.10 Slow GLY Fast Fit Patch *30.04
May 11'2 60 525R    A8 T1 0.00 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.93 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Extra Cold Jo *29.83

White

3 [19.78]
TR: Stephen Murray[19.78-GLY] 3 0 11Mr.Gordon Vaughan (Castlegar) Mwbd.B.(Boylesportsmagic-Hint Of Magic).Apr'23ROCKET BLANCA TPW €75

Apr 18'25 69 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 43 5th 9.5L/hd SlAw,ClrRn 19.66 -.15 Slow 4/1 GLY Highview Fashion 20.18
Apr 10'25 69 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 3rd 1.5L/nk Ld 1,EvCh 19.71 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Crafty Sarrisimo 19.78
Apr 3'25 70 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 11 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 19.87 -.05 Slow 9/4 GLY Burnpark Shadow 19.89
Mar 21'25 70 350T    T6 0.00 1st nk M 19.90 -.05 Slow GLY Sasler *19.85
Feb 13'25 71 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 19.55 Sand LMKItsnotanoption 19.97

Black

4 [19.52]
TR: Owner[19.52-GLY] 1 0 00Mr.Shane Divilly (Claregalway Galway) Mbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Illnotbeback).Jan'24CRAFTY RAPIDO

May 24'2 69 400R    ON2 T4 7.42 56 6th 9.50L/hd SlAw,NvShw 21.71 Sand DLK Tree Top Hoffa 22.38
May 16'2 69 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.36 -.05 Slow GLY Crafty Daddy Yo 19.52
Mar 8'25 69 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 29.91 -.10 Slow GLY Crafty Kido 29.91

Orange

5 [19.64]Late-French Misfit

TR: Owner[19.64-GLY] 8 2 03Mr. Garreth Kelly (Co. Galway.) Mbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Sports Olivia).Nov'22DAVRIS DEB TPW €575

May 17'2 60 350R    S7 T3 0.00 33 4th 8.0L EvAw,Bmp 2 19.69 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Blaze Bay 20.20
May 3'25 59 350R    S8 T5 0.00 11 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 19.69 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Calling Bridie *19.64
Apr 26'25 59 350R    S9 T3 0.00 12 2nd 3L FAw,Bmp 2 19.74 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Blaze Bay 19.90
Apr 3'25 58 350R    S9 T5 0.00 11 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 19.84 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Princess Roisin *19.79
Sep 21'24 58 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L 19.68 -.05 Slow GLY Flyers Maverick 20.05

Stripes

6 [19.62]
TR: Owner[19.62-GLY] 4 2 10Mr. Michael J.  Malone (Co. Clare.) Wbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Be Slow Teresa).Jun'23SUBSTANCE TPW €445

May 23'2 65 350R    S8 T6 0.00 11 1st 3L EP,ALd 19.72 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Killanin Blake *19.67
May 3'25 65 350R    S8 T2 0.00 12 1st 1L FAw,CmAg 19.67 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Cindy *19.62
Apr 10'25 63 350R    S8 T5 0.00 13 3rd 8L FAw,W 1 19.24 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Say You Will 19.75
Mar 15'25 62 525R    ON2 T2 3.43 3344 5th 6.5L/nk EvAw,W 1 29.72 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Momoko 30.09
Feb 14'25 62 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 30.76 -.20 Slow GLY Cloondarone Oli 30.59

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  
A7-A8

Galway

Upcoming Sweepstakes A7/A8 525

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7 Returning from a break tonight. Has displayed nice early pace. Nicely drawn. 7/2
T2 A8 A8 Well beaten both his runs. Well fancied last time. Might be capable of better. 7/2
T3 A7 A7 Prominent for a long way on first start in GLY.. Possible leader in this contest. 7/2
T4 A8 A7 Well beaten in his races to date after slow starts. Kennel among the winners. 7/2
T5 A8 A8 Slowly away in his races to date before running on well. Needs better start. 7/2
T6 A7 A4 Slow starter who runs on strongly in her races. Sure to be finishing best of all. 7/2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.69]
TR: Owner[30.28-MGR] 9 0 21Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Ibk.B.(Hiya Butt-Newinn Lola).May'22FORTUNE PEACH TPW €135

May 16'2 55 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.76 -.20 Slow MGR *19.56
May 2'25 55 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 31.70 -.50 Slow MGRKilane Masie *31.20
Feb 22'25 53 525R    A9 T4 3.43 1122 6th 11.5L Ld 1,BlkRi 30.48 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lightfoot Fable 31.18
Oct 19'24 54 525R    A9 T1 3.54 1231 2nd 0.50L LdRu,Ld 4 30.82 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRInfantry 30.35
Sep 14'24 54 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 6L 30.36 -.50 Slow MGRCardi Lilly 30.28

Blue

2 [30.02]
TR: Owner[30.02-GLY] 2 0 00Mr Michael  Browne (Kilrush) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burnpark Willow).Jul'23BURNPARK ARCHIE

May 9'25 62 525R    A8 T1 3.52 4444 5th 7L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.93 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Drombeg Angel 30.34
Apr 25'25 62 525R    ON2 T2 3.62 5544 4th 12.0L SlAw,Crd 1 29.56 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Annadown Harry 30.30
Mar 29'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 30.02 -.10 Slow GLY Burnpark Shadow 30.02
Mar 8'25 63 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.81 -.05 Slow GLY Burnpark Maestro 19.97
Feb 22'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L M-W 29.84 -.10 Slow GLY Burnpark Class 30.30

White

3 [30.27]
TR: Owner[29.79-LMK] 3 0 10The-Girls-Syndicate (Kinvara) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Ballydoyle Ruby).May'23CASH FOR DOLLY TPW €40

May 24'2 65 525R    A7 T3 3.46 2455 5th 9.0L EvAw,AHand 29.74 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Maple Star 30.27
May 17'2 65 525R    A6 T1 1.35 6444 3rd 10.0L Mid,RnOn 29.18+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKGlenwood Blondie 30.08
Apr 26'25 64 525R    ON2 T3 1.31 1244 4th 12.5L VQaw,EvCh 28.82+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBobcat Bomber 29.79
Mar 29'25 62 525ST  T2 1.41 3rd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.62 Sand LMKGlynnscross Blue 29.86
Feb 28'25 62 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 16.68 Sand CMLCooladerry Cash 17.10

Black

4 [30.18]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.74-LMK] 7 0 11Mr. Donal Duggan (Co. Clare.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22RYLANE BOSS TPW €75

May 2'25 77 525R    A7 T5 3.44 5555 5th 8.0L/sh EvAw,W 2 29.71 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Five Alley Syd 30.18
Apr 16'25 78 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 19.90 Sand LMKAllaghaun Benji 19.97
Mar 8'25 77 525R    A7 T4 3.45 5666 5th 9.5L EvAw,Blk 1 30.08 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Drombeg Daisy 30.64
Feb 27'25 77 525R    A7 T5 3.42 4534 3rd 5.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.99 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lightfoot Lunar 30.27
Dec 13'24 76 525R    A7 T2 0.00 5666 5th 11.25L Crd 1,AHand 29.99 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Hollywell Mave 30.68

Orange

5 [30.24]
TR: Owner[30.24-GLY] 3 0 20Mr. Martin  Cronin/Master Jack Markham ( Wbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Mal).Oct'23CRAGBRIEN HERO TPW €75

May 17'2 70 525R    A8 T2 3.60 6654 3rd 8L SlAw,RnOn 29.78 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Balrobuck Ash 30.24
Apr 26'25 71 350R    S9 T5 0.00 65 3rd 6L LckEP,FinWl 19.74 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Blaze Bay 20.11
Apr 3'25 72 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 55 5th 4.75L EvAw,Blk 1 19.87 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Burnpark Shadow 20.15
Mar 8'25 73 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.45 -.10 Slow GLY Cragbrien Fire 30.56
Feb 5'25 74 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.75 Normal LMKCragbrien Fire 20.03

Stripes

6 [29.38]
TR: Paul Burke[29.38-GLY] 21 1 34Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Newport Diva).Nov'22BUMBLEBEE DIVA TPW €838

May 23'2 65 525R    A6 T6 3.51 6544 5th 5.0L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.85 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bayview Power 30.11
May 17'2 65 525R    A6 T6 0.00 4334 2nd 4.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.74 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Piercefield Jet 29.95
Mar 21'25 65 525R    A6 T6 3.33 2311 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.89 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Denny *29.79
Jan 31'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.42 5555 4th 0.5L/nk/s W 1,RnOn 29.76 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Fortune Sydney 29.72
Oct 18'24 62 525R    ON2 T6 3.43 2222 2nd 1L QAw,Strfin 29.41 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Mount Janet 29.38

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
350y/320m

20:35
 Grade  
S2-S3

Galway

The Book Your Trials Online S2/S3 350

Wnr €220, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S3 Run down late after making most over four bends. Interesting dropping in trip. 3/1
T2 S2 S2 Very consistent two bender. Beaten by T.3 last two. Sure to give his running. 3/1
T3 S3 S3 16 wins from 29 starts. An absolute owners dream. Hard to oppose tonight. 3/1
T4 S3 S3 Returning from a break tonight. Drops in trip. Needs to be in top form here. 4/1
T5 S2 S2 Another who finished behind T.3 after a slow start. Best LMK. form needed. 4/1
T6 S3 S3 Slowly away and well beaten in recent races. Must step up to get involved. 4/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.88]
TR: Vincent McKenna[19.88-GLY] 11 2 03Mr.Patrick Hogan (Ennis Clare) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Jumeirah Genie).Jun'23AULTON JOXER TPW €940

May 22'2 72 525R    A3 T1 2.09 1111 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.01 Sand 5/2 SPK Swift Baggage 29.18
May 1'25 71 525R    A2 T1 2.30 6555 6th 11.00L StbTp,StkRl 29.15 Sand 3/1 SPK Unanimous Jax 29.92
Apr 18'25 70 400R    S3 T4 0.00 24 4th 6L/sh ChlRu,Blk 1 21.87 Sand DLK Hilldun Malachi 22.30
Feb 22'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.30 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.38 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Springwell Jon *29.28
Dec 5'24 73 350R    ON3 T6 0.00 4th 7.5L EP,Crd 1 19.79 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Ballyhale Tony 20.26

Blue

2 [19.05]
TR: Albert Mullins[19.05-GLY] 29 10 69Mr. Noel Gavin (Ennis) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Seekers Vision).Apr'22BALLYEA JET TPW €3,090

May 16'2 67 350R    S2 T3 0.00 23 2nd 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 19.27 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Burnpark Jaytee 19.32
May 2'25 67 350R    S2 T2 0.00 34 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 19.23 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Burnpark Jaytee 19.25
Apr 11'25 67 350R    S2 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 19.10 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Eastern Express *19.05
Apr 4'25 66 350R    S4 T1 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 19.16 -.05 Slow 1/2 GLY Crinkill Ranger *19.11
Dec 21'24 65 350R    S3 T2 0.00 11 1st 2L Ld 1,Styd 19.47 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Clonoon Annie *19.37

White

3 [19.13]
TR: Owner[19.13-GLY] 29 16 27Mrs. Maria Browne (Kilrush) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Seekers Vision).Apr'22BURNPARK JAYTEE TPW €4,440

May 16'2 67 350R    S2 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,HldOn 19.27 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Ballyea Jet *19.22
May 2'25 67 350R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st 1L EP,HldOn 19.23 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Ballyea Jet *19.18
Apr 10'25 67 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st 4L EP,drclr 19.18 -.05 Slow 1/2 GLY Almost There *19.13
Feb 14'25 57 350R    S3 T1 0.00 1st 1.5L EP,Ld1/2 19.31 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Ballyea Jet *19.26
Nov 29'24 63 350R    S4 T2 0.00 11 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 19.33 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Heathlawn Best *19.28

Black

4 Late-Birdman Jimmy

TR: Owner 12 3 05Mr. John Glancy (Co. Roscommon.) Iwbk.D.(Good News-Ardera Wee Sal).Oct'22CRICKET BOX TPW €935

May 16'2 71 400T    T2 0.00 Solo 21.94 -.20 Slow MGR *21.74
Sep 8'24 71 525R    A3 T2 2.72 4444 5th 9.00L Bmp 1,Crd1/ 28.93 Sand 4/1 LFD Liberty Katy 29.56
Aug 3'24 72 525R    A3 T3 2.70 2211 1st 3.25L FAw,Bmp 1 29.38 Sand 1/1 LFD Fridays Acclaim *29.38
Jul 28'24 71 525R    A4 T2 2.64 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.25 Sand 5/1 LFD Ballyboo *29.25
Jul 13'24 71 525R    A5 T1 2.72 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,M 29.30 Sand 3/1 LFD Roanna Debt *29.30

Orange

5 [19.64]Late-Excusez Moi

TR: Pat Conway[19.09-LMK] 19 4 12Mr. Pat Conway (Co. Limerick.) Mbebd.D.(Pestana-Blastoff Sia).Jul'22ACAMBO TPW €1,040

May 16'2 73 350R    S2 T5 0.00 44 4th 6.0L FAw,ClrRn 19.27 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Burnpark Jaytee 19.64
May 10'2 74 350R    S2 T4 0.00 45 6th 6.0L EvAw,Bmp 2 18.94+.10 Fast 8/1 LMKYahoo Puff 19.46
Nov 30'24 73 350R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 18.99+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKRuffian Roundy *19.09
Nov 1'24 73 300R    S3 T5 0.00 21 1st 1L Chl 1,Ld 2 16.63 Sand 9/4 CMLBrynoffa Dec *16.63
Sep 27'24 71 300R    S5 T5 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 16.54 Sand CMLBrynoffa Jose *16.54

Stripes

6 [19.21]
TR: Margaret Bolton[19.15-SPK] 43 12 115Mr. Scott Bennitt (Curraghroe) Wbk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Seekers Vision).Apr'22SEEKERS JET TPW €4,245

May 16'2 73 350R    S2 T6 0.00 55 5th 12.5L SlAw,W 1 19.27 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Burnpark Jaytee 20.09
Apr 24'25 73 525R    A3 T6 2.16 4555 5th 9.00L EvAw,NvShw 29.36 Sand 4/1 SPK Canty Bay 29.99
Apr 17'25 72 350R    S4 T6 0.00 11 2nd 1.5L VQaw,EvCh 19.05 Sand 6/1 SPK Race To Glory 19.15
Dec 27'24 70 350R    S5 T6 0.00 13 1st 1L Ld 1,CmAg 19.21 Sand 2/1 GLY Crinkill Denis *19.21
Dec 14'24 71 350R    S5 T6 0.00 21 1st 1L WBnds,Ld 2 19.50 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Burkos Mojo *19.45

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  
A8-A9

Galway

The Bet With The Tote A8/A9 525

Wnr €225, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8 Well beaten when stepping up in trip last time. Slowly away in her races to date. 7/2
T2 A9 A4 Very experienced tracker who can motor to bend when away well. Up in trip here. 7/2
T3 A8 A7 Beaten a long way in recent runs after slow starts. Needs to return to best here. 7/2
T4 A10 A6 Often displays good early pace in his races. No surprise to see him lead these. 7/2
T5 A9 A8 Another who has been well beaten in her races to date. Must get away on terms. 7/2
T6 A9 A9 Youngster of the field. Well beaten both runs over this trip. Possible improver. 7/2

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.15]
TR: Owner[30.15-GLY] 4 0 30Johnny Burke/Gerry Moloney (Co.Clare) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Grangeview Nifty).Jul'23THREEBAGSOFMEAT TPW €200

May 3'25 60 525R    A8 T1 3.42 2233 3rd 9.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.62 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Grangeview Oreo 30.15
Apr 18'25 59 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 65 3rd 7L EvAw,ClrRn 19.66 -.15 Slow 8/1 GLY Highview Fashion 20.00
Apr 10'25 59 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 53 4th 3.75L EvAw,ClrRn 19.61 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Kilwest Beauty 19.82
Apr 3'25 58 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 33 3rd 9.0L EvAw,BlkRi 19.47 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Highview Fashion 20.05
Feb 5'25 56 525T    T6 0.00 1st 1L M 30.95 -.40 Slow GLY Sues Lark *30.55

Blue

2 [30.35]
TR: Margaret Bolton[30.07-SPK] 39 6 28Lynch-Group-Syndicate (Banagher) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Lapari Supreme).Aug'20CUSHCALLOW FLYER TPW €1,785

May 23'2 61 350R    S8 T3 0.00 66 6th 13.5L EvAw,NvShw 19.72 -.05 Slow 9/4 GLY Substance 20.61
May 9'25 60 325T    T1 0.00 1st 4.5L 18.46 Sand NWBPearl Rising *18.46
Nov 9'24 61 350R    S8 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 19.89 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Crinkill Noel *19.84
Oct 4'24 61 350R    S7 T4 0.00 11 1st 1.75L QAw,Ld 19.89 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Springwell Henry *19.84
Mar 30'23 58 525T    T3 0.00 Solo RL 30.07 Sand SPK *30.07

White

3 [30.06]Late-Blue Strike

TR: Owner[29.87-NWB] 16 1 11Mr. Paddy  Kennedy (Co. Galway) Mbe.B.(Malachi-How Ye Now).Oct'22BADGERFORT BLUE TPW €340

May 17'2 57 525R    A8 T5 3.53 5566 6th 15L W Ru,NvShw 29.78 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Balrobuck Ash 30.73
May 8'25 57 525R    A7 T6 3.49 6666 6th 12.5L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.94 -.10 Slow N/P GLY Piercefield Jet 30.73
Apr 11'25 56 525R    A7 T6 3.35 3455 5th 15.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Candys Widget 30.20
Mar 29'25 55 525R    A8 T4 3.32 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 30.16 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lightfoot Rocky *30.06
May 10'2 55 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 29.87 Sand NWBBadgerfort Ned *29.87

Black

4 [30.12]Late-Baleout Boy

TR: Owner[29.82-MGR] 39 2 86Mr. Nigel Leonard/Miss Tania  Ros (Co. Kil Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Kerryroad Butch).Aug'21BALEOUT BOBBY TPW €1,665

May 10'2 67 525R    A8 T5 3.55 4144 5th 9.5L/nk Bmp 1,ImpBS 31.81 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Donal 31.99
May 3'25 65 525T    T6 0.00 1st 1.75L 31.08 -.50 Slow MGRRacecourse Eve *30.58
Feb 1'25 67 525R    A7 T4 3.52 2111 1st hd LdRu,HldOn 30.79 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRJaxx Tebow *30.19
Dec 1'24 65 525R    A7 T6 3.50 2112 1st 0.5L Ld 2,CmAg 30.50 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRGainstown Sky *30.00
Jan 5'24 67 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L 19.68 -.20 Slow MGRRossie Fifi 19.83

Orange

5 [30.39]
TR: Owner[29.95-LMK] 4 0 00Mr. Ciaran  Cooney (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Border Electric).Apr'23KILLURAN JOAN

May 17'2 59 525R    A8 T2 3.50 2226 6th 15.5L BmpRu,Blk 3 29.99 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cragbrien Fire 30.97
Apr 11'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.55 6666 6th 17.75L W 1,NvShw 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Candys Widget 30.39
Apr 5'25 58 525R    A8 T2 1.57 6655 5th 9.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.69 Sand 3/1 LMKBettyville Coco 30.35
Dec 21'24 56 525R    ON2 T6 3.48 3555 5th 22.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.22 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Annadown Alice 30.66
Nov 28'24 56 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 29.95 Sand LMKBalistic John *29.95

Stripes

6 [30.72]
TR: Donal Duggan[30.40-LMK] 3 0 10Mr. Tom  Kelly/Miss Ciara  Kelly (Co. Galw Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Marlay Star).Nov'23CHARMING CIARA TPW €35

May 24'2 57 525R    A7 T4 3.70 6655 5th 11.5L SlAw,AHandy30.04 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Astro Kevin 30.74
May 8'25 58 350R    S8 T5 0.00 64 3rd 5.0L CrdRu,RnOn 19.60 -.05 Slow N/P GLY Drombeg Cindy 19.90
Apr 25'25 59 525R    ON2 T5 3.59 6666 6th 18.0L SlAw,W 1 29.56 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Annadown Harry 30.72
Apr 9'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 30.30 Sand LMKIsla Queen 30.40
Mar 26'25 59 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.55 Sand LMKIsla Queen 19.69

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
350y/320m

21:05
 Grade  

S4
Galway

This Runs Deep S4 350

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S3 Back to winning form last time when making all. Can follow up if away on terms. 2/1
T2 S4 S3 Missed the kick last couple when well beaten. Best form needed to get involved. 4/1
T3 S4 S4 Back to form last time when chasing home a classy type. Best start needed here. 7/2
T4 S5 S4 Returning from a short break. Will needed to return in top from to get involved. 4/1
T5 S4 S3 Beaten in some classy contests recently. Might prefer a draw nearer the rails. 4/1
T6 S4 S4 Running very consistently. Not beaten far by T.1 last time. Sure to make bold bid. 7/2

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.13]
TR: Owner[19.13-GLY] 23 14 14Mr. Hughie Keleghan (Headford Road) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lucia).Aug'22NASHVILLE TPW €3,610

May 16'2 73 350R    S4 T3 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,ALd 19.40 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Peteles Prospect *19.35
May 10'2 74 350R    S2 T3 0.00 23 4th 5L Chl 1,EvCh 18.94+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKYahoo Puff 19.39
Mar 14'25 77 350R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st nk FAw,HldOn 19.29 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Burnpark Jaytee *19.24
Feb 21'25 77 350R    S2 T3 0.00 11 1st 3.75L VQaw,ALd 19.20 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Kerrs Delilah *19.15
Feb 7'25 76 350R    S3 T3 0.00 1st nk VQaw,HldOn 19.18 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Burnpark Jaytee *19.13

Blue

2 [19.36]
TR: Owner[19.36-GLY] 26 7 05Miss Harper  Ward (Co. Clare) Iwbebd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Cactus Sapphire).Jul'22MIRABEL TPW €2,310

May 16'2 67 350R    S4 T4 0.00 66 6th 7.5L EvAw,Crd 1 19.40 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Nashville 19.87
May 3'25 67 350R    S4 T2 0.00 55 5th 15.5L EvAw,Blk 1 19.26 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Rinnwood Duke 20.29
Apr 18'25 66 350R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 19.51 -.15 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Jaguar *19.36
Dec 27'24 65 525R    A5 T6 3.39 4111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyWl 29.17 Sand 5/2 GLY Killaspic Queen *29.17
Nov 1'24 65 350R    S7 T2 0.00 32 1st 2.5L Dsp 2,LdRi 19.49 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Fortune Seven *19.44

White

3 [19.21]
TR: Owner[19.21-GLY] 26 5 49Ms Amy  Burke (Co. Galway.) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Crokers Princess).Jun'22BURKOS MOJO TPW €1,828

May 3'25 58 350R    S4 T1 0.00 42 2nd 2L EvAw,RnOn 19.26 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Rinnwood Duke 19.35
Apr 10'25 57 350R    S3 T2 0.00 55 5th 9.0L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 19.18 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Burnpark Jaytee 19.78
Mar 29'25 58 350R    S6 T1 0.00 11 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 19.26 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Fast Fit Fergie *19.21
Mar 22'25 58 350R    S6 T1 0.00 31 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 19.71 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Fast Fit Fergie *19.66
Nov 28'24 59 350R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 5L EP,Snld 19.37 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Rylane Boss *19.32

Black

4 [19.31]
TR: Owner[19.31-GLY] 17 3 25Mr. Martin Griffin (Ennis) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Brickhill Sharon).Aug'22UNIVERSALLY TPW €1,015

May 7'25 59 350T    T4 0.00 1st nk 19.96 -.05 Slow GLY Killanin Bob *19.91
Mar 21'25 58 350R    S5 T3 0.00 25 6th 11.5L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 19.47 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Burkos Tarzan 20.23
Feb 27'25 58 350R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 19.44 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Pallasmore Bud *19.39
May 11'2 56 325R    S7 T3 0.00 11 1st 6L FAw,ALd 18.03 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Glasheen Magic *17.98
Apr 26'24 56 325R    S9 T2 0.00 11 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 18.28 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Break The Deal *18.23

Orange

5 [19.19]
TR: Owner[19.19-GLY] 13 2 32Eoghan Commins (Claregalway Galway) Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Rosie).Sep'22CLONOON ANNIE TPW €380

May 16'2 64 350R    S4 T1 0.00 55 5th 7L SlAw,Crd 1 19.40 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Nashville 19.84
May 2'25 65 350R    S2 T5 0.00 66 5th 4.25L SlAw,ClrRn 19.23 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Burnpark Jaytee 19.48
Feb 7'25 64 350R    S3 T2 0.00 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,EvCh 19.18 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Nashville 19.25
Jan 31'25 65 350R    S4 T3 0.00 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 19.24 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Bouncing Barron *19.19
Mar 23'24 61 335R    SS0 T3 6.61 1st 2L Ld 2,RnOn 18.22+.10 Fast 4/6 DBP Mainstreet Ace *18.32

Stripes

6 [19.24]Late-Noelles Jimbo

TR: Owner[19.24-GLY] 10 3 15Mr. Peter Hassett/Mr. Ele  Hinds (Co. Mayo Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Noelles Prosecco).Sep'23PETELES PROSPECT TPW €1,140

May 16'2 65 350R    S4 T5 0.00 32 2nd 2L EvAw,FinWl 19.40 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Nashville 19.49
May 8'25 64 350R    S6 T4 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,FinWl 19.29 -.05 Slow N/P GLY Fawn Bee *19.24
May 2'25 64 350R    S6 T6 0.00 11 2nd nk FAw,EvCh 19.47 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Crinkill Noel 19.44
Mar 8'25 64 350R    S8 T6 0.00 11 1st 6.5L Ld 1,FinWl 19.49 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Lightfoot Sadie *19.44
Feb 1'25 65 350R    S7 T6 0.00 11 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 1 19.60 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Astro Mary *19.55

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A3
Galway

Update Your RCETS A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Well beaten last couple since upped in grade. Best form needed to get involved. 4/1
T2 A3 A1 Returning from a break tonight with a flying trial. Fast start needed to hold these. 4/1
T3 A3 A3 In-form tracker. Winner last couple when making all. This is a tougher contest. 3/1
T4 A3 A3 Another all-the-way-winner of her last two. Big player if clearing T.3 on run up. 3/1
T5 A3 A1 Normally starts slowly and runs on strongly in her races. Must stay in touch early. 4/1
T6 A3 A3 Missed the kick last time. Classy tracker at best. Clear passage likely from draw. 3/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-GLY] 19 3 27Mr. Gerry  Manley (Cratloe) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Lavan Fairy).Nov'22CONFUSED KIELY TPW €1,865

May 23'2 72 550R    A3 T1 4.70 3323 5th 9.0L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 30.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Moana 30.79
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.42 5655 4th 8.0L Blk 1,RnOn 29.26 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Burnpark Boris 29.72
Apr 4'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.36 2111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 29.35 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Crokers Primrose *29.25
Feb 7'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.33 1211 1st 2L EP,LdBS 29.44 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Matilda Be Slick *29.34
Aug 10'24 73 525R    A4 T3 3.33 1111 2nd 1L Ld,HdNrL 29.16 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Baby Firefly 29.13

Blue

2 [28.85]
TR: Albert Mullins[28.85-GLY] 47 9 136Miss Emma  Lynskey (Gort) Ibk.B.(Redzer Ardfert-Fantasy Lane).Oct'21FANTASY PENNY TPW €5,095

May 7'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L 29.23 -.10 Slow GLY Patriot Game *29.13
May 2'25 60 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 19.72 -.05 Slow GLY Yourself 19.77
Apr 4'25 59 550R    A5 T2 4.76 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 30.98 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Eddy *30.88
Dec 21'24 61 525R    A5 T1 3.38 4211 1st 1.5L SlAw,Ld 3 29.96 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Mirabel *29.86
May 20'2 60 525R    A2 T4 0.00 1111 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 1 28.95 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Portumna Saphire *28.85

White

3 [29.14]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.14-GLY] 18 5 34Mr.Donal Duggan (Tulla Clare) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22RYLANE MASTER TPW €2,960

May 24'2 72 525R    A3 T1 3.30 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.24 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Hanover Luna *29.14
May 16'2 72 525R    A4 T1 3.40 1111 1st 5L EP,FinWl 29.42 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Bumblebee Milan *29.32
Feb 8'25 71 525R    A3 T4 3.27 1111 1st 0.75L ALd,HldOn 29.27 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Uphill Climb *29.17
Oct 18'24 72 525R    A5 T1 3.35 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.48 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Lisk Rapid *29.38
Oct 11'24 73 525R    A5 T2 3.29 1111 1st 6.75L Ld 1,drclr 29.28 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lisk Rapid *29.18

Black

4 [29.10]
TR: Stephen Murray[29.10-GLY] 24 9 53Mr. Martin Williams (Quin) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Crokers Wish).Jun'22KNOCKANOURA KATE TPW €3,260

May 8'25 68 525R    A3 T1 3.30 1111 1st nk EP,HldOn 29.28 -.10 Slow N/P GLY Candys Widget *29.18
Apr 26'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.30 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.29 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Rylane Master *29.19
Dec 21'24 65 525R    A4 T2 3.35 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 29.76 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Mr Moffitt *29.66
Oct 24'24 63 525R    A3 T1 3.38 3211 1st 7.5L DspLd,LdRi 29.36 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Grangeview Dream *29.26
Oct 11'24 63 525R    A3 T2 3.32 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.23 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Bumblebee Milan *29.13

Orange

5 [28.74]
TR: Margaret Bolton[28.74-GLY] 36 8 87Mr. Scott Bennitt/Mr. Kenny McGrogan (Cu Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Solas An Iarthar).Jun'22KELPIE TPW €5,513

May 23'2 61 550R    A3 T4 4.78 4444 3rd 8.5L SlAw,RnOn 30.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Moana 30.74
May 16'2 61 525R    A2 T4 3.42 5444 3rd 7.5L DH,Bmp 1 29.24 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Spark 29.66
Apr 17'25 61 525R    A3 T5 2.25 4441 1st 3.5L Bmp 1,Ld 3 29.46 Sand 5/2 SPK Rathfalla Logan *29.46
Apr 10'25 61 525R    A3 T5 2.20 2211 1st nk Ld 3,HldOn 29.08 Sand 6/4 SPK Rathfalla Logan *29.08
Jul 28'24 58 525R    A4 T6 0.00 1st 6L Ld 2,StyOn 28.84 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Glynnscross Ted *28.74

Stripes

6 [29.12]
TR: P.J. Tynan[29.12-GLY] 11 3 20Mr.P.J. Tynan (Co.Tipperary) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Turree Kate).Jun'22STONEPARK TOM TPW €810

May 17'2 75 525R    A3 T6 3.46 6665 5th 7.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.24 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Moana 29.63
May 9'25 75 525R    A4 T4 3.30 2211 1st 3L LdBS,RnOn 29.22 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Bosra Bono *29.12
Sep 14'24 75 550R    A3 T4 4.88 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 30.65 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Run For Mary *30.55
Aug 17'24 75 400T    T5 7.18 Solo 21.21 Sand DLK *21.21
May 24'2 74 525R    A6 T6 0.00 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 29.38 -.10 Slow 1/2 GLY Hollywell Viper *29.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  
A1-A2

Galway

Slan Abhaile A1/A2 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0 This lady can display good early pace in her races. Trying to lead and kick clear here. 4/1
T2 A2 AA0 Looked to be returning to form when chasing home a good winner. Strong over trip. 4/1
T3 A1 A0 Well beaten last couple. Classy at best. Would be the one to beat if back to her best. 2/1
T4 A1 A1 Has rattled up a hat trick on the last three weekends. Goes up well and stays strongly. 2/1
T5 A2 A2 Slowly away and well beaten in recent outings. Looks to be facing a very tough task. 6/1
T6 A2 A1 Reeled in after leading in his last two start in LMK.. Likely to be prominent from the off. 4/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.09]Late-Airfield Ci

TR: Owner[28.52-LMK] 20 4 45LiamCarr, Craughwell, Galway. Ibebd.B.(Ballymac Best-Airfield Biddy).Jun'22SUMMERFIELD AIR TPW €2,985

Apr 18'25 66 525R    A1 T4 3.10 3224 4th 7.25L Blk 1,Crd 4 29.46 -.40 Slow 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Alibaba 29.57
Mar 29'25 66 525R    A0 T5 2.13 2233 5th 8.0L Chl 1,Bmp 28.35 Sand 6/1 SPK Velvet Jenny 28.91
Feb 15'25 66 525R    A1 T4 1.24 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.42+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKCanya Mags *28.52
Dec 27'24 66 525R    A1 T1 3.33 2222 2nd 1.5L AHandy,Chl3/ 29.19 Sand 9/4 GLY Drombeg Banner 29.29
Dec 13'24 66 525R    A1 T4 3.34 1st 3.5L Ld 1,Styd 29.19 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Sir Rodger *29.09

Blue

2 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.37-LMK] 51 7 1312Tigue-Family-Syn (Kilkelly) S Tigue Ibk.D.(Belles Direction-Jaytee Jade).Sep'20CLOONTURK BRUNO TPW €5,195

May 16'2 83 525R    A2 T1 3.47 2222 2nd 5L SlAw,RnOn 29.24 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Spark 29.49
May 10'2 83 525R    A0 T4 1.35 4445 5th 10.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.35+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKHighview Ben 29.28
Dec 13'24 82 525R    A1 T2 3.33 3rd 8.25L EvAw,Imp 3 29.19 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Summerfield Air 29.67
Aug 17'24 81 525R    A3 T6 1.29 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.37 Sand 8/11 LMKPilot Scheme *28.37
Aug 10'24 82 525R    A3 T5 1.27 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 28.66 Sand 3/1 LMKAyle Bucks *28.66

White

3 Late-Right Mag

TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[28.61-LMK] 13 4 22Patrick Guilfoyle (Cloughjordan Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Mystical Luna).Dec'22MAGICAL MAG TPW €9,785

May 17'2 61 550R    A0 T1 4.35 6666 6th 11.75L/s MsdBk,A 6th 29.85 Sand DLK Blacknose Clover 30.69
May 10'2 61 525R    A0 T3 2.53 3rd 4.25L Ld 1,BmpRi 28.71 Sand DLK Renas Rocket 29.01
Mar 14'25 62 550R    A0 T2 4.54 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 30.18 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Ballymac Sorrel *30.08
Mar 7'25 62 550R    A0 T3 4.58 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 30.21 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Ballymac Sorrel *30.11
Feb 1'25 62 525R    AA0 T1 1.34 2222 1st nk Chl3/4,LdNrL 28.78+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKGlengar Martha *28.88

Black

4 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-GLY] 10 6 01Mr. John Collins/Mr. Albert Long (Co. Mayo Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Twentylittletoes).Aug'23BRICKHILL MOANA TPW €1,960

May 23'2 62 550R    A3 T2 4.63 1111 1st 7.5L EP,drclr 30.25 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ballyea Buck *30.15
May 17'2 62 525R    A3 T2 3.39 3321 1st 4L Ld 4,FinWl 29.24 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Rinnwood Leo *29.14
May 9'25 61 550R    A3 T2 0.00 3322 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 30.62 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Stonepark Sam *30.52
Mar 22'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.27 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.06 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Great Morning *28.96
Mar 15'25 60 525R    A3 T1 3.34 2221 1st 4.5L ChlBS,FinWl 29.38 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Clonoon Ansar *29.28

Orange

5 [29.29]
TR: Vincent McKenna[29.06-SPK] 28 5 75Garrafrauns-Syn (Dunmore Galway) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lucia).Aug'22LALLYS LEGACY TPW €2,345

May 16'2 72 525R    A2 T3 2.65 5554 5th 8.75L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.00 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 29.61
May 1'25 74 525R    A4 T2 2.13 4466 6th 7.75L Crd 1,FcdCk 29.20 Sand 2/1 SPK Swift Urban 29.74
Apr 24'25 74 525R    A4 T1 2.14 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,ALd 29.06 Sand 5/4 SPK Who Shot Donnie *29.06
Mar 15'25 73 525R    A3 T1 3.35 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.39 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Rossies Flossy *29.29
Feb 15'25 76 400R    S5 T4 7.37 11 1st 1L EP,ALd 21.73 Sand DLK Argos Best *21.73

Stripes

6 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-GLY] 34 9 56Mr. Jack  Mahony (Loughrea) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Love Island).Mar'22LAKESIDE ALBERT TPW €4,200

May 17'2 75 550R    A2 T6 2.85 1111 3rd 2.25L FAw,EvCh 30.13+.20 Fast11/8 LMKCarrigmore Dante 30.49
May 3'25 75 550R    A1 T6 2.84 1111 2nd 2L VQaw,HdNrL 29.94 Sand 3/1 LMKWhizzing Mia 30.08
Apr 18'25 74 525R    A2 T6 3.37 4333 3rd 2.5L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 30.07 -.50 Slow 3/1 GLY Crafty Tipico 29.76
Nov 24'24 72 600R    A1 T6 5.45 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 33.08+.10 Fast6/4f LMKGarbally Twink *33.18
Nov 15'24 72 550R    A1 T6 2.86 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 29.88+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKBlaze More Fire *30.08

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


